

**JITF INFRA LOGISTICS LIMITED**  
CIN - L60231UP2008PLC069245  
Regd. Office: A-1, UPSIDC Indl. Area, Nandgaon Road, Kosi Kalan, Distt. Mathura (U.P.)-281403

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited		
1	Total Income from operations	65.48	66.51	72.66	202.23	208.09	276.71	43,509.19	27,045.29	39,575.61	95,562.91	83,026.32	123,478.91
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	3.65	3.16	4.03	17.90	15.00	25.59	(2,613.04)	(3,107.36)	(1,994.29)	(9,465.60)	(10,017.08)	(12,717.76)
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	3.65	3.16	4.03	17.90	15.00	25.59	(2,612.48)	(3,103.31)	(1,986.04)	(9,459.04)	(10,010.85)	(12,703.51)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period/year Tax (after Exceptional items)	2.03	2.35	3.26	12.67	11.22	19.14	(2,854.35)	(3,311.85)	(2,138.57)	(9,765.91)	(9,948.21)	(12,876.09)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period/year (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	2.52	2.84	3.43	14.14	11.74	21.09	(2,845.00)	(3,064.54)	(2,131.34)	(9,503.76)	(9,857.46)	(12,711.54)
6	Equity Share Capital	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07	514.07
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as at Balance Sheet date						31,508.04						(77,136.22)
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)												
(1)	Basic	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.05	0.04	0.07	(13.20)	(13.50)	(9.60)	(41.86)	(43.06)	(55.97)
(2)	Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.01	0.05	0.04	0.07	(13.20)	(13.50)	(9.60)	(41.86)	(43.06)	(55.97)

**Note:**  
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2022 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December 2022 are available on the websites of the stock exchanges (www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.jitfinfra.com).

On behalf of Board of Directors of JITF Infralogistics Limited  
**Amarendra Kumar Sinha**  
Whole Time Director  
DIN : 08190565

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 10th February, 2023

**LERTHAI FINANCE LIMITED**  
(CIN:L65100KA1979PLC061580)  
Registered Office: Barton Centre, Office No. 312/313, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Bangalore 560001, India  
Statement of Unaudited Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (unaudited)	Nine Month ended December 31, 2022 (unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2021 (unaudited)
	Total income from operations (net)	9.00	22.51
Loss from Ordinary activities before tax	(7.10)	(25.92)	(9.74)
Loss from Ordinary activities after tax	(7.10)	(25.92)	(9.74)
Loss for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(7.10)	(25.92)	(9.74)
Equity Share Capital	70.00	70.00	70.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve, as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)			
	(as on 31-Dec-22)	(as on 31-Dec-22)	(as on 31-Dec-21)
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(1.01)	(3.70)	(1.39)
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualized):Basic & Diluted	(1.01)	(3.70)	(1.39)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com

For Lerthai Finance Limited  
**Shao Xing Max Yang**  
Chairman & Director  
DIN 08114973

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> February 2023

**FOCUS LIGHTING AND FIXTURES LIMITED**  
CIN: L31500MH2005PLC155278  
Regd. Office: 1007-1010, Corporate Avenue Wing A, Sonawala Road, Near Udyog Bhawan, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India.  
Tel. No.: +91 22 2686 5671-6; E-mail: info@pluslighttech.com; Website: www.pluslighttech.com

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated (Rs.in Lakhs)					Standalone (Rs.in Lakhs)						
		Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Nine Month Ended		Year Ended		
		31-12-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited	31-12-2022 Unaudited	30-09-2022 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-12-2021 Unaudited	31-03-2022 Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	6,130.71	4,061.20	2,586.10	12,885.21	7,105.40	10,660.19	5,860.03	3,900.17	2,508.33	12,254.84	6,827.03	10,249.05
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,389.40	702.39	178.57	2,301.08	184.73	594.54	1,360.11	736.14	184.13	2,327.06	155.83	488.32
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,389.40	702.39	178.57	2,301.08	184.73	594.54	1,360.11	736.14	184.13	2,327.06	155.83	488.32
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	1,028.55	484.31	132.41	1,777.99	121.38	455.66	999.25	518.06	137.97	1,803.97	92.48	349.44
5	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations												
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,135.48	458.96	131.91	1,818.60	123.71	409.89	1,105.92	481.98	137.97	1,838.49	92.48	299.19
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	1,023.33	1,023.33	1,013.58	1,023.33	1,013.58	1,013.58	1,023.33	1,023.33	1,013.58	1,023.33	1,013.58	1,013.58
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						2,510.89						2,653.98
9	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized) (In Rupees)												
(i)	Basic	11.20	4.53	1.30	17.94	1.22	4.04	10.81	4.71	1.36	17.97	0.91	3.45
(ii)	Diluted	11.20	4.53	1.30	17.94	1.22	4.04	10.81	4.71	1.36	17.97	0.91	3.45

**Notes:-**  
1) The Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results and Segment Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13th February, 2023.  
2) During the quarter ended 30.06.2022, 97500 Equity Shares were allotted to FLFL Employee Welfare Trust on 17.06.2022 on the basis of Company's Employee Stock Option Scheme of 2019. The employee's were given options to subscribe the shares, which the employees have not yet exercised. The paid up Capital of 1013.58 Equity shares is net of 97500 Equity Shares allotted to ESOP trust pending exercise of rights by the employees.  
3) The Company has issued and allotted 2858815 share warrants at a price of Rs 110 per warrant on preferential basis on 7th October, 2022. The said shares were subsequently converted into 2858815 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs 10 each on 12th January 2023.  
4) This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015  
5) In respect of Subsidiary other than wholly owned subsidiary, the minority interest is disclosed as non-controlling interest. The company has incorporated a subsidiary situated in USA for which there has been no transactions in the subsidiary.  
6) Statutory Auditor of the company has carried out the Limited Review of this Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015  
7) The figures of the previous year and/ or period(s) have been regrouped wherever necessary.

1) The Unaudited Standalone Financial Results and Segment Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on 13th February, 2023.  
2) During the quarter ended 30.06.2022, 97500 Equity Shares were allotted to FLFL Employee Welfare Trust on 17.06.2022 on the basis of Company's Employee Stock Option Scheme of 2019. The employee's were given options to subscribe the shares, which the employees have not yet exercised. The paid up Capital of 1013.58 Equity shares is net of 97500 Equity Shares allotted to ESOP trust pending exercise of rights by the employees.  
3) The Company has issued and allotted 2858815 share warrants at a price of Rs 110 per warrant on preferential basis on 7th October, 2022. The said shares were subsequently converted into 2858815 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs 10 each on 12th January 2023.  
4) This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015  
5) In respect of Subsidiary other than wholly owned subsidiary, the minority interest is disclosed as non-controlling interest. The company has incorporated a subsidiary situated in USA for which there has been no transactions in the subsidiary.  
6) Statutory Auditor of the company has carried out the Limited Review of this Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015  
7) The figures of the previous year and/ or period(s) have been regrouped wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
**Focus Lighting and Fixtures Limited**  
Sd/-  
**Mr Amit Sheth**  
Managing Director  
DIN 01468052

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2023

**MANGALAM DRUGS & ORGANICS LIMITED.**  
Regd Off: Rupam Building, 3rd Floor, 239 PD'Mello Road, Near GPO, Mumbai - 400 001  
Tel. No. 91-22-22616200 / 6300/8787 Fax No. 91-22-2619090  
CIN - L24230MH1972PLC116413  
Email : contactus@mangalamdrugs.com Website : http://www.mangalamdrugs.com

**Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months Ended 31st December, 2022**

(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			Nine Months ended		YEAR ENDED
	31.12.2022 Unaudited	30.09.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.12.2021 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	6,332.67	10,832.57	10,187.84	28,114.56	33,020.24	45,106.84
2 Profit / (Loss) before finance cost and exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	372.05	567.67	1,164.03	1,717.98	3,138.22	3,889.48
3 Profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional & extraordinary items	50.30	312.17	895.35	786.24	2,275.49	2,773.30
4 Net Profit/(+)/Loss(-) after Tax	42.56	222.62	402.22	565.54	1,296.60	1,965.75
5 Total Comprehensive Income	27.82	225.57	403.77	556.70	1,302.26	1,977.54
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- per share)	1,582.82	1,582.82	1,582.82	1,582.82	1,582.82	1,582.82
7 Other Equity						13,473.32
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs 10/-each not annualised):						
(a) Basic	0.27	1.41	2.54	3.57	8.19	12.42
(b) Diluted	0.27	1.41	2.54	3.57	8.19	12.42

**NOTES:-**  
01) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the period ended 31st December, 2022 is available on the Stock Exchange websites & the Company's website. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and www.mangalamdrugs.com)

For & on Behalf of the Board  
**For Mangalam Drugs & Organics Limited**  
Sd/-  
**SHREE GOVARDHAN M.DHOOT**  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR  
DIN: 01240086

Place: Mumbai  
Date : February 13th 2023

**ALKALI METALS LIMITED**  
(An ISO 9001-14001 Accredited Company)  
CIN L27109TG1968PLC001196  
Reg Off: B-5, Block - III, IDA, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500 039.  
Ph : +91 40 27201179/27562932, Fax : +91 40 272 01454  
Email : secretarial@alkalimetals.com, Website : www.alkalimetals.com

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31-12-2022**

(Amount ₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
	31-12-2022 Un-Audited	30-09-2022 Un-Audited	31-12-2021 Un-Audited	31-12-2022 Un-Audited	31-03-2022 Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,910.02	2,086.01	2,244.53	6,214.94	6,137.42
Net Profit (+)/ Loss (-) from operations before exceptional items and tax	34.75	96.07	70.43	251.70	316.45
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from continuing operations before tax	34.75	96.07	70.43	251.70	316.45
Net Profit(+)/Loss(-) from continuing operations after tax	24.04	48.53	70.43	193.45	316.45
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	27.50	48.76	74.27	188.49	307.09
Equity share capital	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25	1,018.25
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the Audited balance sheet of the previous year					4,106.64
Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/-each)					
a) Basic	0.27	0.48	0.73	1.85	3.02
b) Diluted	0.27	0.48	0.73	1.85	3.02

**Note:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
2. Previous year and previous quarter figures have been re-grouped or re-classified wherever necessary.  
3. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also the Company Website www.alkalimetals.com under Investor tab)

Sd/-  
**Y.S.R. Venkata Rao**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00345524

Date: 13-02-2023  
Place: Hyderabad

**Haldia Petrochemicals Limited**  
CIN: U24100WB2015PLC205383  
Registered Office: Bengal Eco Intelligent Park, Tower 1, Block EM, Plot No. 3 Salt Lake City, Sector V, Kolkata 700091, West Bengal, India  
Tel: 033 7112 2334, 7112 2445 | Email: corp@hpl.co.in  
Website: www.haldiapetrochemicals.com

**Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on 31st December, 2022**  
[Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52 (4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
		Rs. in million	Rs. in million	Rs. in million	Rs. in million	Rs. in million	Rs. in million
1	Total Income from Operations	33,477.27	37,921.78	33,208.47	114,455.21	80,038.15	118,264.61
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,333.19)	(3,424.48)	(770.37)	(8,302.24)	(1,114.66)	(1,610.22)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2,333.19)	(3,424.48)	5,062.89	(8,302.24)	4,718.59	4,223.03
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,421.03)	(2,406.15)	3,309.95	(5,446.28)	3,082.08	2,795.13
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,426.25)	(2,411.38)	3,310.62	(5,461.95)	3,072.30	2,774.23
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	16,879.39	16,879.39	16,879.39	16,879.39	16,879.39	16,879.39
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	119,690.95	123,296.33	123,511.18
8	Net worth	136,570.34	137,397.14	140,175.72	136,570.34	140,175.72	140,390.57
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	40,054.72	42,130.51	34,899.62	40,054.72	34,899.62	34,513.97
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	2,674.51	-	2,674.51	-
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.25	0.26	0.24	0.25	0.24	0.21
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	(0.84)	(1.43)	1.96	(3.23)	1.83	1.66
	2. Diluted:	(0.84)	(1.43)	1.96	(3.23)	1.83	1.66
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	2,710.82	2,710.82	-	2,710.82	-	2,710.82
14	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.52	0.20	0.58	0.86	1.63	2.60
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	3.23	1.35	19.27	2.51	8.27	6.88

**Note:**  
1 The above Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th February, 2023.  
2 These standalone financial statements, for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December 2022, have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind ASs) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.  
3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December 2022 is available on the website of the Stock Exchange and the Company at www.haldiapetrochemicals.com.

Date : 13th February, 2023  
Place : Kolkata

For Haldia Petrochemicals Limited  
Sd/-  
**Navanit Narayan**  
Whole-time Director & Chief Executive Officer

**SAL AUTOMOTIVE LIMITED**  
(formerly Swaraj Automotives Limited)  
CIN : L45202PB1974PLC003516  
Regd. Office : C -127, IV Floor, Satguru Infotech, Phase VIII, Industrial Area, S.A.S.Nagar (Mohali), Punjab - 160062  
Tel. : 0172-4650377, Fax : 0172-4650377,  
Email : kaushik.gagan@salautomotive.in, Website : www.salautomotive.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> Dec, 2022**

(₹ in Lakhs)